

GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA

No. WDD/DDA/REWARD/Proc.(R.T)/GWME/2022-23

Office of the Commissioner,
Watershed Development Department
7th, floor, KHB Complex, K.G. Road,
Bengaluru-560009.
Date:15.10.2022.

NOTIFICATION OF AWARD

To.

M/s, LaGa Systems Pvt Ltd., 3rd Floor, Plot No.: 246, Above Central Bank of India Road No.:78, Jubilee Hills Hyderabad-500 033

Sir,

Sub: Supply, Installation, & Commissioning of Manual water level indicator (MWLI) - Handheld Groundwater level/logger with CMC under REWARD Program.

Ref:

- 1. Tender Publication No. WDD/DDA/REWARD/Proc.(R.T)/GWME /2022-23 Dated 17.06.2022.
- 2. Proceedings of the Tender Evaluation Committee held on 12.08.2022 & 07.09.2022.
- 3. Financial Opening dated 21.09.2022
- 4. Approval of PPMU Dated 07.09.2022
- 5. Approval of Chairman PEC (Para No.44) Dated 13.10.2022

- 1. Your Bid for Procurement of Supply, Installation, & Commissioning of 78 No's. Manual water level indicator (MWLI) Handheld Groundwater level/logger with 2 years warranty and 3 years Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (CMC) under the REWARD Program has been accepted. The total contract value is Rs.79,33,140/- (Seventy Nine Lakhs Thirty-Three Thousand One Hundred Forty Rupees Only) including equipment values and CMC with Applicable GST.
- 2. The details of the equipment to be delivered along with other details are as follows.

SL No.	Name and Quantity of the Item	Make & Model	Unit Rate (Rs.)
1.	Supply, Installation, &	Make : Solinst	Rs.70,41,060/- Including
	Commissioning of	Model :102 P4 Water	GST (Seventy Lakhs Forty
	Manual water level	Level Meter Solinst	One Thousand Rupees
	indicator (MWLI) -	Canada Ltd	only) for 1st & 2nd Year.

Handheld Groundwater		
level/logger of 78 No's		
with 2 years warranty		
period.		
Comprehensive		Rs.2,97,360/- Including
Maintenance Contract		GST (Two Lakhs Ninety
(CMC) of 20 No's with 3		Seven Thousand Rupees
years AMC period.		Three Hundred Sixty Rupees
		Only) for the 3 rd year
		Rs.2,97,360/- Including
		GST (Two Lakhs Ninety
		Seven Thousand Rupees
		Three Hundred Sixty Rupees
		Only) for the 4 th year
		Rs.2,97,360/- Including
		GST (Two Lakhs Ninety
		Seven Thousand Rupees
		Three Hundred Sixty Rupees
		Only) for the 5 th year
	level/logger of 78 No's with 2 years warranty period. Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (CMC) of 20 No's with 3	level/logger of 78 No's with 2 years warranty period. Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (CMC) of 20 No's with 3

- 3. The agency shall submit the performance security (GCC 6) for the warranty period amounting to Rs.3,96,657/- (Three Lakhs Ninty Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Seven Rupees Only) within 21 days of the issue of this notification of award, in the form of unconditional Bank Guarantee issued by a Nationalized Bank or Scheduled Bank drawn in favor of **the Commissioner**, **Watershed Development Department**, **Bengaluru**. The Bank Guarantee shall be in the form as given in the Tender document. The Bank Guarantee should be valid up to 60 days beyond the warranty period of 2 Years.
- 4. The performance security shall be reduced (GCC 6.3(b)) to Rs.2,37,994/- (Two Lakhs Thirty-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Ninty Four Rupees Only) during the CMC period and should be valid for 60 days beyond the date of completion of the CMC period of three years.
- 5. The performance security mentioned above shall be in the form given in the tender document.
- 6. The agency shall complete the Supply, Installation, & Commissioning of 78 No's. Manual water level indicator (MWLI) Handheld Groundwater level/logger with 2 years warranty and 3 years Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (CMC) with the Terms and conditions of the Contract for the below-mentioned delivery sites.

Sl. No.	Institute	Quantity (No.)	Contact details
1	IISc, Bengaluru	6	Dr.Sekhar muddu 9845096259
2	UAS Bangalore	17	Dr. Premanand 9886927776
3	UAS Dharwad	15	Dr. Manjunath 9449063372

4	UAS Raichur	15	Dr. Satish Kumar 7022986832
5	UHS Bagalkot	11	Dr. Biradar 9448156605
6	UAHS Shivamogga	14	Dr. Rajashekhar D Barker

- 7. The agency shall deliver equipment within 90 days as per the above list.
- 8. The agency shall furnish the related documents/certificates as per the terms and conditions of the contracts for commissioning and the satisfactory performance of the equipment in the respective locations.
- 9. The agency shall submit the signed and notarized agreement on Rs.200/- stamp paper within 21 days without fail (The final draft contract is attached).
- 10. The agency shall note the provisions of Clause 31.2 of the Instructions To Bidders (ITB) with respect to contract effectiveness and other conditions.

Please acknowledge receipt of this notification of award at the earliest.

Watershed Development Department

Bengaluru

Copy to:

- 1. The PA to Commissioner/Director, Watershed Development Department, Bengaluru.
- 2. The Chief Accounts Officer, Watershed Development Department, Bengaluru.
- 3. Dr. Sekhar Muddu, Professor, Department of Civil Engineering, Associate faculty, Indian Institute of Science, Bengaluru , 560012, INDIA
- 4. Director of Research, University of Agricultural Sciences, GKVK, Bengaluru -560 065
- 5. Director of Research, University of Agricultural Sciences Dharwad, Dharwad -580 005
- 6. Director of Research, University of Agricultural Sciences Raichur, Raichur -584 102
- 7. Director of Research, University of Horticulture Sciences Bagalakote, Udyanagiri, Navanagar, Bagalakote 587 104
- 8. Dr. Premanand B Dashavant Hydrology, Associate Professor, Dept. of Agriculture Engineering, College of Agriculture Engineering, GKVK, GKVK, Bengaluru 560 065
- 9. Dr.M.V. Manjunath, Hydrology Nodal Officer, REWARD, Professor of Agril. Engineering, College of Horticulture, Hanumanamatti, UAS Dharwad, Dharwad 580 005
- 10. Dr. U. Satish Kumar, Hydrology Nodal Officer, REWARD & Professor, Dept. of Soil & Water Engineering, UAS, Raichur-584 102
- 11. Dr. I.B Biradar, Proffessor of Agronomy, UHS Bagalkot, Udyanagiri, Navanagar, Bagalkote-587 104
- 12. Office copy